concerning: (2)
APPROVAL GRANTED
APPROVAL EXTENDED
APPROVAL REFUSED
APPROVAL WITHDRAWN
(1) PRODUCTION DEFINITELY DISCONTINUED
of a wheel type, pursuant to Regulation No. 124
Approval No.: E50 124R - 000066 Extension No.: ---
1. Wheel manufacturer: ACACIA s.r.l.
2. Wheel type designation: AU69 8,5 x 19
2.1. Category of replacement wheels: Pattern part replacement wheels
2.2. Construction material:
2.3. Method of production:
2.4. Rim contour designation: 8,5J x19 H2
2.5. Wheel inset: 42 mm / 36 mm / 45 mm / 43 mm / 32 mm / 28 mm
2.6. Wheel attachment: 5 x 112
2.7. Maximum load capacity: 8339 N  (850 Kg)
3. Address of the manufacturer: ACACIA s.r.l.
Via Pezzagrande D/2
84025 Eboli (SA) - Italy
4. If applicable, name and address
of manufacturers' representative: N/A
COMMUNICATION
Aluminium alloy
(1)
Cast
Page 1 of 2
Approval No.: E50 124R - 000066 Extension No.: ---
5. Date on which the wheel was submitted
for approval tests: 09.09.2015
6. Technical service responsible V.T.S.
for carrying out the approval test: Vehicle Technical Service Ltd. - Valletta (MALTA)
7. Date of test report issued
by the Techinal Service: 22.09.2015
8. Number of test report issued by
the Technical Service: J0298AWI30AA
9. Remarks: None
10. Approval granted/refused/extended/withdrawn(2)
11. Reason (s) for the extension: N/A
(if applicable)
12. Place: Blata l-Bajda
13. Date: 06.10.2015
14. Signature/Name:
15. Annexed is a list of documents making up the approval file, deposited with the competent
authority which granted approval, a copy can be obtained on request.
1/ Distinguishing  number  of  the  country  granting the approval.
/withdrawn  approval  (see  approval provisions in the Regulation)
2/ Strike out what does not apply.
Mr. Edward Xuereb
(Director General)
For Technical Regulations Division
Page 2 of 2
OMOLOGAZIONE DI UNA RUOTA
WHEEL’S APPROVAL
REGOLAMENTO ECE R124 Amend.1
REGULATION ECE R124 Amend.1
Ministero delle Infrastrutture e dei Trasporti
Dipartimento per i Trasporti Terrestri
CENTRO PROVA AUTOVEICOLI DI NAPOLI
                           Contrada Salicelle – 80121 Afragola (NA)
ALLEGATO 10 – ANNEX 10                  Documentazione Tecnica - Technical Documentation
Ruota Tipo – Wheel Type : AU69 8,5 x 19
Sede: Via Pezzagrande D/2 84025 Eboli (SA) Italy
Phone: +39 0828 342711 Fax: +39 0828 342733
Sito: www.wspitaly.com E-mail: info@ wspitaly.com
Cap.Soc. 600.000, 00 i.v. C.F. e P.IVA: 03582250654
1  Fabbricante della Ruota
Wheel manufacturer
ACACIA S.r.l. Via Pezzagrande D/2 – 84025 Eboli (SA)
2  Marchio commerciale del costruttore
Manufacturer trademark
WSP ITALY
3  Tipo Ruota
Wheel type
AU69 8,5 x 19
4  Designazione Commerciale
Commercial name
W569 / AIACE
5  Indirizzo dello stabilimento di fabbricazione
Plant address